
Updated:  23/10/2025 

Church services for December 2025 in Lann Pydar 

 
 

Morning Prayer will be in person and streamed live on Tuesdays and Thursdays from St Mawgan at 9:00am. 
See the Benefice Facebook page, Churches in Lann Pydar. 

Date Time Church Service

Tuesday 2nd December 9:00am St Mawgan Morning Prayer

Wednesday 3rd December 9:30am St Columb Communion

Thursday 4th December 9:00am St Mawgan Morning Prayer

8:00am St Columb BCP Communion 

9:30am St Enoder Communion

11:00am St Mawgan Communion

6:00pm St Eval Evensong

Tuesday 9th December 9:00am St Mawgan Morning Prayer

9:30am St Enoder Communion

2:00pm St Columb Cornwall Federation of WI 

Carol Service

Thursday 11th December 9:00am St Mawgan Morning Prayer

2:00pm St Columb Messy Church - Christingle

2:00pm St Mawgan Truro Diocesan Guild of 

Ringers Carol Service

6:30pm St Ervan Carol Service

9:30am St Enoder Morning Worship

11:00am St Columb Communion

6:00pm St Eval Carol Service

Tuesday 16th December 9:00am St Mawgan Morning Prayer

Wednesday 17th December 9:30am St Ervan Communion

9:00am St Mawgan Morning Prayer

3:30pm Columba Centre Evening Prayer

Saturday 20th December 4.00pm St Ervan Crib Service

11:00am St Mawgan Morning Worship

4:00pm St Columb Carol Service

6:00pm St Mawgan Community Carol Event

6:00pm St Enoder Carol Service

6:00pm St Eval Communion

Tuesday 23rd December 9:00am St Mawgan Morning Prayer

4:00pm St Mawgan Crib Service

6:00pm St Enoder Crib Service

6:00pm St Ervan Christmas Eve Communion

9:00pm St Columb Christmas Eve Communion

9:00pm St Enoder Christmas Eve Communion

11:30pm St Mawgan Midnight Mass

8:00am St Columb BCP Communion

9:30am Porth Beach Carols on the beach

10:00am St Eval All Age Communion

Sunday 28th December                                   

First Sunday of Christmas

9:30am St Enoder Benefice Communion

Tuesday 30th December 9:00am St Mawgan Morning Prayer

Wednesday 31st December 9:30am St Mawgan Communion

Sunday 7th December                                  

Second Sunday of Advent

Saturday 13th December

Sunday 14th December                      

Third Sunday of Advent

Wednesday 24th December                            

Christmas Eve

Thursday 25th December                         

Christmas Day

Wednesday 10th December

Sunday 21st December                        

Fourth Sunday of Advent

Thursday 18th December


